- City of Carson City | o
~ Agenda Report

' Date Submitted: 07/24/2007 -~ Agenda Date Requested 08/02/2007
o L Time Requested: Cc-nsent

To: :':Majyui‘ and Supervisors ...
From: - D.S., Engineering Division

- Subject Title: Action to approve and authorize the Mayor to sign the Notice of Completion of
Sewer and Water Line Participation Agreement by and between Todd & Jennifer Glanzmann, -
and City of Carson City, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, for work including, but
- not Himited to the construction of a sewer line and water line in accordance with approved plans

“and specifications for the Mark Way sewer and water lines from the existing sewer and water

tov S A

fings starting at the west end APN #008-112-08 and ending at the west side of the frontage of -~ |

- APN #008-112-05, along with all facilities associated with such construction extension. .

" Recorded No. 366295 of the official records of Carson City, Nevada and Adﬂpteci by !he Eo»arci o .

- of Supemsars on April 5, 2007.

[ Staff Summary: Staff is requestsng that the Board of Supewasurs ssgn the Notice of
_ Cnmpleﬁﬂn of Sewer and Water Line Participation Agreement . :

| _Type af Achm Requested ' {check one) .
{____ Y Resolution { ) Ordinance
L (__}("} Formal Action/Moticn { } Other (Specify)
Does This Action Require a Business Impact Statement: () Yes( X)) No

Recommendéd 'B'narﬁ Action: | move to approve and authorize the Mayor to sign the Notice -
of Completion of Sewer and Water Line Participation Agreement by and between Todd &
Jennifer Glanzmann, and City of Carson City, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, for

 work.inciuding, but not limited to the construction of a sewer line and water line in accordance

- with approved plans and specifications for the Mark Way sewar and water lines from the e
- existing sewer and water lines starting at the west end APN #008-112-08 and ending at the
- waest side of the frontage of APN #008-112-05, along with all facilities associated with such
- constrnuction extension. Recorded No. 366285 of the official records of Carson City, Nevada
- and Adopted by the Board of Supervisors on Aprit 5, 2007,

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The applicant was required to extend water
—and sewer services on Mark Way, from James Drive to approximatsly 555 lineal feet eastward,
- to accommodate new house construction. The City owns property adjacent to the water and
.. sewer extension which will soon be developed as Ronald D. Wilson Memornial Park . The
sewer and water line are needed for the overall completeness and continuity of the City's
- sewer and water main systems. The CITY reimbursement to the APPLICANT was made in the'

. amount of $124,969.00 upon completion and work was accepted by the CITY. Copiesof the =

. invoices from APPLICANT’s contractors, engineers and surveyors were recaived by CITY.




ﬁpphcabie Statue, Code, Poincy, Rule or Reguiahon For the: pamclpahon of the requlred
improvements as a part of the Carson City Municipal Code, section 12.05.050 and Nevada -

- _Rewsaci Statues 338 0115 authorizing public agencies to enter into agreements fo perform a
- service, activity or undertaking, and all applicable ordinances or regulations referred to and
made part of this Parhclpatlon Agreement. -

Fis'i:ai.lmpact;.mm R I o

Explanation of Impact: N/A

'Funding Source: Water and Sewer Funds.
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- {clty Manager}

Date: "3 -24- S—!?

{District Attomey) - _ -
‘lhﬂ—f—b-x/ Yol s— Date: {3907

{Finance Dfrectm}

" Board Action Taken: _ | _
Metion: .- o 3y . - AyeNay
- ) o

MWote Recorded By)
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APN #008-112-06

: e NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF
SEWER AND WATER LINE PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT |

- FR{JJEGT‘ Sewer and Water Line Faﬂictpmmn Agreamant by and betwsen Todd & Jennifer _
Glanzmann, and Cily of Carson City, a poiitical subdivision of the State of Nevada, for work
-nmruding.butnotlwmtadmlhamnmwmn!a sewer line and water ne in eccordance with

approved plans and specifications for the Mark Way sewer and water lines from the existing

‘sewer and water knes starling at the west end APN #008-112-08 and ending at the west side of

- the frondage of APN #008.-112-05, along with all faciities assotiated with such construction
extension. '

RECORDING INFORMATION: = Recorded #366205, April 5, 2007 |

This documment confirmns thet all of the work set forth in the Sewer and Water Line Participation

- Agresment has been compieted, and the CITY has made reimbursement to the APPLICANT in- =
the amount of $124,969.00. .

. Accordingly, the CITY hereby approves the above-referenced Hutma of Compietion of Sewer
- and Water Line Parlicipation Agreement. This Notice of Completion shail be recorded m the -

CarsmCltanmrﬂer’sQfﬁce
oy R  APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Marv Teeira, Mayor Districl Atiorney's Office
ATTEST:  APPLICANT:
Alan Glover, Clerk-Recorder . _Tndda. Jennifer Glanzmanﬁ-” RO

& f kﬁé,r%{i&&uwm . :
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'HTLECWIKMﬁﬁMENT Vi

154, the undersigmied hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitied for
recording does tot contain the social security number of any person or persons. {MES 235B.030)

o, the um:lermg&eci, hcrcb}r afﬁ'rm ﬂ::at the attaci}ed document, mcludmg an}r exhibits, hereby submltted fur .
rmutdmg docs contain the social security number of 2 person or persons as required by law, State specific -

Z&A %r’“ [/] ZW

Prmt Name & Title ‘er
B"\)Eﬁ.ﬂfd*j 'S’ﬁﬂ_?‘ C‘U"'j

' WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

. 386295




. %GREEMEHT by reféréncé, zmrfi inﬁccordﬁnﬁe mth the specific s:oﬁdiﬂcﬁhs séffﬁﬂﬁ
 within this AGREEMENT itself; and
NOW, THEREFORE; the parties to this AGREEMENT, in consideration am o

_prmlsmns hierein contained and other good and v aluabie conslderatmn do hereb} agres
o ag toﬂows

- 1 The AGREEWIEI\T is subject to the requirements set mﬁh in ‘JRS 338.0115. The 3 |

- APPLICANT shail mntract ts:rr a:ﬂd complete design w ork and construction af the: Marh T

Wﬁu ay sewer amtl water main unprm ements as described herem and the CITY agrees to’ s
' reimburse the APPLICANT Up to the amount of TWELVE THOUSAND EIGHT
'HLWRED 'EIGHTY SIX z{)DLLAR'S ($12,886.00) for actual costs associated with

engneemlﬂ' dESlEﬂ up to thf: amount of THREE TH{}USAND FIVE I—IUNDRED

| - SEVE“»] 1 Y NINE DDLL ARS (33,579.00) for engmeenng services during construction- .

- '-'mciudmg surveying/staking and record drawmgs and up to the amount of O\JE

_HUNDRED EIGHT THOLS AND FIVE HUNDRED FOUR DOLLARS ($1{18 504, {]D)
: .fm the actuai cnsts of constructmg the improvements on ‘vlark Waﬁf fmm James Dnve to L
' app'rc%imateiy 55.5 lineal feet eashva:ni, which rapres-ents 85% of the Cdnuar::-mr"‘s'bi'd in -

2. The reimbursement will oceur within thirty (30) 'wdrkiﬁg '&a};s upon completion.

o éndlacheptance of the Mark 'W.a}' sewer and water main improvements described herein _

" bythe CITY, and the teceipt by the CITY of APPLICANTs invoice, copies of invoices
: :"_ﬁ"om' the APPLICANT s -G{}H!T&Etﬂrs; material suppliers, eng.i'neers and surveyors along .
' 'ﬁri_ﬁ’l proof of payment thereof. The invoice shall be itemized and include cost




- willful acts or omissions of the APPLICANT, its officers, employees, consultants,
K _'-ccr'r:i'tr.actcrrs ' Eﬁeﬁts. invitee's and/or guest’s wrongful conduct.

8 - Thls jwGREE',Iw-fi[E“J’l." shall be construed and enforced in accordam:e mth the laws |

: 'ot the State of Nevada -

Thas ﬁGREE\fIE\IT constitutes the entire understandmﬂ between the parties mth’ e

EJ WITNESS ‘WHEREOF the parties hereto hame caused thaa AGREEME\IT to
o -'_be executeci a8 Uf the dav and vear first above written.

© APPLICANT: TODD AND JENNIFER GLANZMANN

) /f“/ T

rmwd'g _ R b

e

Subscnbed and sworn to before me on this 15" " day of E{?-hifi,&/{,ig) o 2.{}{}? SRS

LK,L o & K,n_,,l\, K

Motary Pubhc

LENA E, RESECK

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA
¥y APPT. No. 08-104526-12 _
=¥ WY APPT. EXPIRES MARCH 28, 2010

366295




ﬂl”‘"-J _ “""-" o **Hhazm»g | i g CURFURA T U Hw - g R, EH J}";.;, ,
B '\:',r,/': ':'--.'.-Marv McauearyExcavatmg Inc. e e e
&<~ PO Box 1841 Carson City. NV 89702

" Phene: T75-246-3976 Fax: 776-248-9636

NV Lie 4018530 Limit §8.5 Million
. CA Lic #795237 Unlimited

| To: - palmer Bnginesring Group LTD _ Contack: Jennifer Glanzmann @ Gnderite -
| addressr . BILN. MevadaStresr o Phara: {775) 824483 -
S caon ity NV BITOI AR Fax: . [775)882-1671
Project Name: . Manc Way SS & Water Extension Bld Number: _
: project Loeation: - Carson CRY e S| bl Dater - 1/29/2007
Jeine & Item Dascription Estimated Quantity Upit Unit Price Tatsh Frice |
4" SO 35 SanMary Sewer . o muep o o BAT00
- g"SDRA IS Sanitary Sewer. o T ' 55400 LE . 4700 - 32803800
" Conmect To Existing §” Sankary Sewer L. 100 EACH IR 12 -4 : $eds00
 Type t Sanicry Sewer Manhole . . .. - L00 EACH S $330000 0 4660000
© Connect Sanitary Sewer Laterals o B BACH $13100 - $65S.E0
870800 CLI50 PYC Wates Ham L B 55400 LF : $3850 0 $21.329.00
© Fire Hydrait Assm ' ' . o EACH . 1 4450000 - $9,000.00
&" Water Connaction To §' Water Main o . 200 EACH $2,10000 C$L,200.3
1"CTS PE Water Servica Sl . - © 200 BACH - L 580.00 0 $3,360.00 -
34" CTS PE Water ServicaStub - _ g0 eACR | sgS0 £370000 o
gt Gate vake. _ — o 200 BACH - $193000 $1,860.00 .
S 1" Watey Meter - A = 200 FACH $1,36000 . $2,720.00
 Install Alr elesse Vahe IR SR LD EACH 8156500 $1,565.00
| Connect To Existing 8" Water Maln I ©loo BACH ;e o 483500
1" Water Connection To 8" Water Maln S - 200 BAGH . . $240.00 . $480.00
34" Water Connection To €°Main = ' 200 EACH 320000 o j0000
A" ind Hange W/ MeBecks - - L 100 BACH - %4000 §400.00.
 Saw Cutt AC Paving - e - L4850 P 116 8163350
AC Trench Patch ' o ' 6,924.00 5F IR~ X SRR vr e - |
Temparafy Faich & Melntanence . . - e 92400 SF £1.25 o 483500
- : o R oo Total Price for above ftems: _ $127,602.30
Totzl Bid Price: $127,602,30
CNetes: - _-'Thlspmposal My bewlmﬂrawn by 43 ¥F nat aa:teﬁtﬂd wilthin 3ﬂda1rs

» Excludes: Parmits, Fee’s, Bonds, Survey, Layout, Engineerng, Solls Testing, Landscaﬁng, Irrigation, Topsoil Placament, .
- Concrebe/Faem Work, Dust Contrl When Net on Site, Erosion Cantral Maintenance, Ak ok ot Specifealiy Tncluded Above.

*This eslimaty is besed on availabiiity of all materigie. We resena the dght to pass an afl majer pitoe Increases inglusive of -
fuel, asphatt concrete, . piping, condhilt, aggregates, LC. L -

e  *Rock Excavagon Exdusion Ctarification! Any excavaon it 5 Cat 325 rackias Is incapable of excavating.
- » Bid for ralocation of existing Air Refeses Yatve based an reusing exigting ARY, fings and viive vault.
* Quartties Shawn are for Bldding Purposes Only. Actusl Quankites Lo be Flam Determined. '

- paymank Tumﬁl: ' Pa*rment due within 3¢ Bevs of date of invoice, regardless of when piufment Ig made b'f Qwiar,

366295
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: m STy 6a$f 343

TGdd&J énni'fer'-Gianiménﬂ | '_ . | .
350 Mark Way B
Carson City, NV 89706 =

'me
"._j.fjuneiﬁ 2007 ) T e L

CarsonCm Pubhc ‘ﬁorksDepartment S . R .. -

Re: Reimbursemem of engineering expenses

' _-De'ar }eff '

»—LS per our agreement m%h Carson Citv on the Mark W aj, sewepapd-water Jine
_ extensmn participation agreement, we are requesting to be reimbursefl $3 3“’9 {]{} W -r:h .
. represents the final pavment to Palmer Engineering for the engineering expen: '
'.At&ache{i are copies of the two invoices along with a copy of our check.
' It has been a plea::ura working with vou on this project [f you need any other
' mtonnan{m pieasa give me 4 call. Thank vou for all of vour help! -

‘IDW F f? %'*‘/"27&1 - T}-}aﬁnkﬁu’.

| ;en,;ﬁ{# /%55 | L\_

- Gmup#

| '..'A{:caum#b 530 35@5"’(5/5" 75"0'? ﬁc’? H3E (’53 /) / R $5§?9¢:
N Slgnamre . LNk }—L’ R R
: Appmvedfor?ayment - ' P
&m/ | ﬁf&w %6’ =
W_.:{,Qj < g’,;,t_ 5?576 ? @h’ |  _ _  ::
o -:P@gw wé59 1o Souzy ohlse




. Date L Involce #

- Palmer}'ingmeermg' Group, Ltd,

611 North Nevada Street -~
Carson City, NV- 89703-3968

8 A
SR we\m_--
G

4530020077 Lase

Bl To

| TODD AND JENNIFER GLANZMANN
4049 JAMBES DRIVE
CARSON CITY NV 89706

P.OL No. { . Terms . Project - - .

060602 | Due on receipt MARK WAY

Description . . Qty . Rate | Amount

TASY 1B - Drawing Revision per Carsan City Fequest . ] 1,900,501 1,900,000 .
| TASK 7 -3Hours . _ : : IN0.00 ] - 30G.00

COPIES . .o ' _ _ : I T 1% IR 18

Total gz |

‘Payments/Credits ¢

Balance Due gm0z

‘Phone# | - Fax# E-mall 8 Webh Site

{T75] BR4-0479 | L (775) §84-4226 karen@paimer-eng.com =~ | palmer-eng.com




T L] L]

Palmer Engmeermg Group, Lt&

' 61 1 North. Nr—:vada Street
Carsoir City, NV '89703-3968

| Bill To

TODD AND IENN[FP;R.. GLANZMANN
4049 JAMES DRIVE
[ CARSON CITY NV 39704

Date

| inwoice #

SO3R2007

R

P.C. Mo.

© Terms

Praject -

OO0

Due on receipt

MARK WAY

- Description -

-

Gty

Rate

- Amount

Tﬁ.bK [E .
-Owner Changes {T&M}
TASK S

| TASK & -

| TASK T

| COPIES

-~ {CEYIL CONTRACT SER‘V ICES .
- {~Tri State Surveying '
|FEE ADJUST = - -

L5

90.00]

520,00 |
$00.00]

10000
10605 |

1089 0o

_-983.07

éﬂ.-l}ﬂ

- 200

L A08.00 -
L150.00 -
10605
C1,089.00

oeman |

Total

C§137L0E

-Payments/Credits . |

3000

Balance Due

5137198

. Phone # Fax#

E-rmail

Wab Site -

TT5) 884-0479 (T75) §84-4225

. kareni@palmer-eng.com

- palmer-eng.com
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- T{:rdd & Jenmier Glanzmann | R
350 Mark Way
Carson Cit} NV 89706 - |

e ;%«rm&ﬂ vffr% f5<779f.7_"-

'L-Ia:fjs}, iﬁ{j:-'_'? e

Carson Cm Puhlh. Wurka Dept
Jeff Sharp PE. |

‘Re: 'Reimbﬁrsement of Mark Way Sewer and Water Line Extension
it | Dea.r Jﬂf’f

' As per our asrreement Wgth Cammn City on the M,ark ‘-?i ay sewer Emd water -
I 3 ;-" pation agref:ment We are ruquectmﬂ to be Ie1mhur'~‘~ed for ihe amount of

Veandor #:

ﬁ%a/g mm‘ aéi;e%;f%é‘?‘ﬁ" o /‘?*’53;6 .: |

6@’(:0%4»1: pwfaa? wY———~) * Cheok Datsr W £ 07
‘Account#: T

_ - Approved for Paymam |

/é”mab M‘?é/ % {’7?“’" o Signature; "\1}1 Lf\,./
Lok Sdo- 35@5 4357509 353 Mg
Gt 515 Goee - 347960 g/s GRED.




CView Transaction - Nevada State Bank

Messages - Prafy . Help : - Exit
L ACCOUNTS
' o e
Balances - Activity - Search

View Transactlun
Lse this screen ‘to view a cleared transactlon

Transaction Infnrmation
" Description: CHECK
~ Account: Jen - xoi- “Xx484- 3 L .

" Transaction: Check 2068 ' ' : B
. Date %;23;2@@1 ' D ' .
Cleared: .

: Amuunt. E 127, 602,30

: : Date DS,-"ZB;’ZD{]?
o Inlt;ated' .
FI Reference 2{3{3?652401141210@915

I

We are p!eased to offer your r:hefk images online. In order to maintain this
- service, there is scheduled maintenance every Saturday at 10:00 PM PT and on .
the last day of each month at £:00 PM PT. During this time, which typically lasts

about six hours, your images may not be available. We apologize for the -

inconvenience this may cause.

PG 80N 990

AL WEGAS, ‘JE\'#D#. 5512'5*0990
T L AL & R

HEVADR ST&TE EANH

Transaction Image
|-l lllllJJ‘Jdl,‘l‘# _‘.‘I»Ilf“.ljjx#"l‘llﬂﬂl‘l!l‘d‘{l{fﬂl)’“ 4)"4“1“4“““31‘_‘“
:__'I“I“‘_Ii RS “-I'_'l'; Rt S nt: LYY ' |:~i’; P J_L!u:“tl_- IR ey 4%
J,n"rfmr"rr ".r.:"’ Lot SEATRA . . e L Q4. 771228 Eﬂ E B
Tt v omgenses i : o . T
SRREE S "':.l-h’\"' e . il
T -"(:-"f.u' f.w.l i "' . J_ﬂlﬂ;ﬂﬂ .
S e Ci t""ii'.xl”l‘c — s 3y
o e
: PAY mW“Q W F‘\ﬂu(’& u-;‘ AL GRS NG $J'§ﬁf,inﬁ—y?&’
& JLSRR SN
' i G‘EML f!.&mﬂ_;\ﬂﬂfh. aba, gl"r SISO O nenians:
] > Oy .fr.:-f_‘)

M ,.-’m.l” f ,-".-.-w._,r; - ' C"J.ILHJI':'

"71\\11’1 ot mq,,_‘,, o

< httre N hankoiner ﬁ't‘.’_h'qpi"..ﬂnm.-'f_-e.c‘h."1-1c-.arQ.tiﬂrE‘:rr-'(v_qnr\."T\qnlr"ﬁ‘lv::..ﬁ:‘r-"tr;csuaTraﬁ cactinanTiatai iPantian= -~ EieTaTiaTate i




. R Tﬁdd & Jennifer Glanzinann .
B - Carson City, NV 89706

_____ Pm{ﬁ Oéf,g?y
S fonbat Qel.

CApiil 17,2007

L Carson Cm Public Works Department _
| deffShapPE

“Re: Reimbursement of engineering expenses

;'D:ear-kff;--:_;- _______ | |

-As per our agreement with Carson City on the Magk Way sewer amfl water e

eﬁensmn participation agreement, we are reguesting to be reimbursed for sheameynt of
engmeermﬂ expenses that have been paid to date. This total so far 1#$12,886.00 (sge
page 2 of the agreement). We have already submitted these receipis“to.xm Ce prior

" to this letter. If you need additional copies, please let us know. Thank vou for all of your
help with ths! | B |

Thank vou, -

vendors: . (Y63 ¢
aroww _ Ygos

Cheok ato; M
Account#: S540- 250 - G

Slgnsture:




